FORM PTO-1595 (modified) 08/31/92 1	1-02-1998 It and Trademark Office	
RECOI		
10.22.98	Docket No.: P62207US0	
To the Honorable Commissione original documents or copy thereof.	100866539 Please record the attached	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Jae Gark Choi Chie Teuk Ahn Sung Hoon Hong	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	
Yes <u>X</u> No	Street Address: 161 Gajung-Dong, Yusong-ku	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Daejeon</u> State: <u>Korea</u> ZIP:	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Dates: June 20, 1998	Add'l name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No	
09/116,903, filed July 17, 1998  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Yoon S. Ham, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>Jacobson, Price, Holman &amp; Stern, PLL</u> 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: <u>06-1358</u> (Atty.Dkt.No. 11356-P62207USO)	
City: <u>Washingto</u> n State: <u>DC</u> Zip: 20004	-	
29/1998 JWATKINS 00000160 09116903	T USE THIS SPACE	
FC:581 40.00 OP	OSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
	belief, the foregoing information is true opy is a true copy of the original	
Yoon S. Ham (Limited Recognition Name of Person Signing	n) 10/22/98 Joon S. Mau	

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA—ASSIGNMENT

(1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	JAE GARK CHOI		
		CHIE TEUK AHN		
	(3)	SUNG HOON HONG		
	(4)			
	(5)		and	
	(6)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficient undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over the sum of	and other good and valuable considerations ency of which are hereby acknowledged, the	
(7) Insert Name of assignee	(7)	Electronics and Telecommunication	ns Research Institute	
(8) Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of. 161 Gajung-Dong, Yusong-ku, Dag	ejeon, Korea	
(9) Insert Legal Entity and State	(9)	) a INSTITUTION of REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as		
(10) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10)	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ENCODING MULTIPLE VIDEO PROGRAMS		
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
(dd) (coord Date of Cinning of	(1.1)	Said application having been assessment/filed onJu	•	
(11) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11)	Serial No 0.9/116, 903	11y17., .1.37b(and assigned	
claims or provisions of the Internat  4) The undersigned agree(sto the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby of the United States resulting from the entire interest, and hereby cover have) not executed, and will not ex  6) The undersigned hereby 20004, the power to insert on this as of the United States Patent and Tra In witness whereof, executed.	s) to prior author this a mants recuter grants demanted by	execute all papers and documents and perform any act Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to prize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Tapplication or any continuing or divisional applications that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire in any agreement in conflict herewith.  It is the law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, ment any further identification which may be necessary or the Undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned.	agreements. obtain a grant of a valid United States patent rademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of terest herein assigned, and that he has (they 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or desirable in order to comply with the rules ared name(s).	
<u> </u>	_	Name of Inventor Jae Gark Choi		
Date June 20, 19R	_	Name of Inventor Chietens Aha	signature (SEAL)	
Date June so, IPP	2_	Name of Inventor Sung hown Hong	signature (SEAL)	
Date		_ Name of Inventortyped name	signature (SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inventor typed name	signature (SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inventortyped name	(SEAL)	
This assignment shoul domestically signed. If not, then Additional inventor's names separate sheet.	the	eferably be signed before a United States Consulexecution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed	if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

LAW OFFICES OF

## JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/92

**RECORDED: 10/22/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9543 FRAME: 0590